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5245 16" TC WG Cheese Pizza on Wheat Crust 30 5 1 96 330 i 100 : 30% 11 6 0 25 400 36 5 6 24 8 20 35 15 087606 2 1/8 c. Red 2
5754 16" TC WG Pepperoni Pizza on Wheat Crust 30 5 1 96 360 i 130 i 36% 15 7 0 20 570 35 5 6 24 8 20 30 10 087640 2 1/8 c. Red 2
8071 16" TC WG Turkey Pepp Pizza on Wheat Crust 30 5 1 96 : 320 : 90 : 28% : 10 5 0 30 : 550 : 35 5 6 25 8 20 30 15 088918 2 1/8 c. Red 2
8711 16" TC WG Southwest Pizza on Wheat Crust 285 : 4.75 1 96 330 : 100 : 30% 12 7 0 30 550 35 6 5 24 6 6 30 15 087604 2 2
9194 16" TC WG Rojo Fiesta Pizza on Wheat Crust 28.5 i 4.75 1 96 340 i 100 i 29% 12 7 0 30 510 36 6 5 24 6 6 30 15 087594 2 2
8391 5" Round Cheese Pizza on Whole Grain Crust 22.5 5 1 72 330 : 100 : 30% 11 6 0 25 390 36 6 6 25 8 15 35 15 087461 2 1/8 c. Red 2
7794 5" Round Pepperoni Pizza on Whole Grain Crust 22.5 6 1 72 : 350 i 110 i 31% : 13 7 0 20 : 480 i 35 5 6 24 8 15 30 10 083682 2 1/8 c. Red 2
8671 5" Round Turkey Pepperoni Pizza on Whole Grain Crust 22.5 5 1 72 i 330 : 90 i 27% : 10 5 0 30 : 470 i 36 6 6 25 8 15 30 15 088919 2 1/8 c. Red 2
8371 5" Round Southwest Pizza on Whole Grain Crust 215 i 4.77 1 72 i 330 i 100 i 30% i 11 6 0 30 { 560 i 36 6 5 23 6 6 30 15 087602 2 2
9196 5" Round Rojo Fiesta Pizza on Whole Grain Crust 20.25: 4.5 1 72 330 : 100 i 30% 11 6 0 25 490 36 6 5 23 6 6 30 15 087593 2 2
4109 4 x 6 Cheese Pizza 30 5 1 96 330 i 120 i 36% : 13 6 0 25 580 34 4 7 19 10 20 35 8 2 1/8 c. Red 2
4112 4 x 6 Pepperoni Pizza 30 5 1 96 360 i 150 i 41% 17 6 0 35 620 34 4 7 19 8 20 20 10 2 1/8 c. Red 2
6432 Cheezy Bread 26.25 1 105 : 280 : 100 : 36% : 11 6 0 25 460 30 2 1 16 6 0 35 10 2 2
5193 Pepperoni Stromboli 189: 4.2 1 72 330 : 110 : 33% 12 4 0 40 650 29 3 4 19 2 2 25 20 2 2
8512 Italian Style Cheese Crescent in Wheat Pastry Shell 15 5 1 48 i 340 : 110 i 32% i 13 7 0 30 i 390 i 34 5 6 24 8 15 35 15 091648 2 1/8 c. Red 2
9072 Turkey Pepperoni Crescent in Wheat Pastry Shell 15 5 1 48 i 340 i 110 i 32% i 12 6 0 35 § 470 i 34 5 6 24 8 15 35 15 091599 2 1/8 c. Red 2
9074 Italian Style Mini Cheese Crescent in Wheat Pastry Shell 15 5 3 48 i 350 : 120 : 34% : 13 7 0 30 { 390 i 34 5 6 24 8 15 35 10 2 1/8 c. Red 2
9073 Turkey Pepperoni Mini Crescent in Wheat Pastry Shell 15 5 3 48 i 340 i 110 : 32% : 13 6 0 358 : 470 : 347 5 6 24 8 15 35 15 2 1/8 c. Red 2
1420 Ovenable Wheat Breaded Mozz. Sticks 22.5 i 4.61 6 78 i 460 i 260 i 57% i 29 10 0 30 i 490 i 31 3 1 19 6 0 45 10 2 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional Facts Index.html
Giorgio
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Today’s Choice®

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Place product
on a parchment paper lined perforated or solid standard 16” x 24” sheet
pan. Spread the product on the tray. Bake at 400°F for 15-16 Minutes.
CONVECTION OVEN: Place product on a parchment paper lined
perforated or solid standard 16” x 24" sheet pan. Spread the product on
the tray. Bake at 300 °F for 9 to 10 minutes. If the oven has a high and
low fan setting use the low fan. DEEP FRIED: 350°F for 2 to 2 %2
minutes.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY - ADAPT DIRECTIONS TO
INDIVIDUAL OVENS.

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt
Per Cs.
8-2.81 Ib. 070475656422 78 22.51bs. 24.5 Ibs.

As of: October 31, 2013

INGREDIENTS:
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (Pasteurized Part Skim
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), BREADING
[Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour (Enriched with
Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Calcium
Propionate (Preservative)]. Water, Soybean Oil.
BATTER [Water, Batter Mix (Whole Wheat Flour,
Modified Corn Starch, Enriched Wheat
Flour {Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}), Whole Grain
Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic
Powder, Onion Powder, Spice.] PREDUST [Whole
Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With
Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt Whey, Garlic Powder,
Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Spice.]

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size & Sticks (130g)
Servings Perbag. About 10

.!-ncu-n !egm ng

Calories 480 Cal from Fat 280
alus

Total Fat 23g 45%
Saturated Fat 10g 50%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium £30mg 20%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 10%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g
Protein 137 |

Vitamin A 5% = VitaminC 0%
Cakium 45% = ron10%

“Herani Daily Vaues srebased on 3 7000 cdose dis]
Your daily values may be higher or lowsrdepending on
yourcalonenesds.

Cslomas 2000 2500
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY TollFal Lessthan | B39 g
S51Fal Lessinan g 23g
Cholesledd | Lesstaan J00mg J0mg
Sodum Lezz f1an FE00mg | 2 200mg
EQUIVALENT VALUES : Totsl Carponydrsia J00g 375
Dhelsry Fioer 233 R[]

2 MMA , 2GB

Not for Documenting Federal Meal
Requirements

Case Pallet Pattern
Cube Hx D/IL x W
0.92 14x 6 =284

Cslores per gram

Fal% & Carbohydrale £ 8 Prokn

Case Dimensions

11.62 x 13.75 x 10.00

Serving Size

6 sticks (1309g)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610-926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



http://www.giorgiofoods.com/�

Today’s Choice~

Nutrition Facts

INGREDIENTS: et
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese Servng Size 1 plzza(123g)
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Servings Per Container 72

Whole Wheat Flour, Kidney Beans (Kidney Beans,
Water, Sugar, Salt, Calcium Chloride {added as a firming
agent} and Disodium EDTA {added for color retention}),

Amaunt PerSenving
Calories 330 Calories from Fat 100

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted % Daily Value”
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, TotalFat 11g 17%
Riboflavin And Folic Acid), Cheddar Cheese, (Cultured Saturated Fat g 30%
Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Atrtificial Color), Wheat TransFat Og

Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, And Sulfite), Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sugar, Soy Protein Isolate, American Che_e_se [(Milk, Sodium 4%0mg 20%
Cheese Qulture, Salt And Enzymes), Modified Wheat Total Carbohydrate 360 %
Starch, Diced Jalapenos (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Salt, Dietarv Eber 6 4%
Citric Acid And Calcium Chloride), Cheese Flavoring ¥ = o9 ’
[Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Sugars 5g

Salt, Enzymes), American Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Culture, Protein 23g

Salt And Enzymes), Water, Dry Cream, Milkfat, Sodium . . -
Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid {Preservative}, Annatto And Vitamin A 6% e, Vitamin C 6%
Oleoresin Paprika Color {If Colored}, Soy Lecithin Calcium 30% e lron15%
{Release Agent}], Yeast, Nacho Seasoning [Enriched “Peroeni Daly Vaues arebasedon a 2000 caire dei_

Your daily vaues may be higher o lowerdspanding on

Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced +our aalorienesds
. - Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whey, : S ralawas I 50t
Maltodextrin, Cheddar/Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized 1 0
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein
BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Concentrate, Lactose, Onion Powder, Palm Oil, Salt,
. . . Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic
Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place 1 pizza Powder, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Turmeric
on sheet tray, bake for 6-9 minutes. Extract {Color} Paprika Extract {Color} And Less Than 2%
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place SIS [DIe36 R |Gl dis) Ay, Q1 (U el ComE
. . Soy, Olive, Canola Or Cottonseed QOils), Salt.
pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza
on sheet tray. Brake for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles and CN CONTRIBUTION:

crust is crisp. 2 M/MA, 2 Equivalent Grains

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

As of. October 31, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Per Cs. Cube Hx D/IL x W
72 070475491962 72 20.25 21.75 Ibs. 1.26 8x6=48 10.87 x 17.00 x 11.75 1 pizza (128g)
Ibs.

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



Today’s Choice~

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKE: KEEP FROZEN.
Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place 1 pizza
on sheet tray, bake for 6-9 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza
on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes.

Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza
on sheet tray. Brake for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles and
crust is crisp.

As of October 31, 2013

16" ROJO FIESTA PIZZA

Wheat Crust - 96 Count

INGREDIENTS:
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole
Wheat Flour, Kidney Beans (Kidney Beans, Water, Sugar,
Salt, Calcium Chloride {added as a firming agent} and
Disodium EDTA {added for color retention}), Unbleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin And
Folic Acid), Cheddar Cheese, (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes, Atrtificial Color), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat
Gluten, Lactic Acid, And Sulfite), Sugar, American Cheese
[(Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Soy Protein
Isolate, Modified Wheat Starch, Diced Jalapenos (Jalapeno
Peppers, Water, Salt, Citric Acid And Calcium Chloride),
Cheese Flavoring [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes), American Cheese [(Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Water, Dry Cream, Milkfat,
Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid {Preservative}, Annatto And
Oleoresin Paprika Color {if colored}, Soy Lecithin {Release
Agent}], Yeast, Nacho Seasoning [Enriched Bleached Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whey, Maltodextrin,
Cheddar/Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactose,
Onion Powder, Palm Oil, Salt, Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract,
Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Sugar,
Spice, Turmeric Extract {Color} Paprika Extract {Color} And
Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {Anti-Caking Agent}], Oil (May
Contain Soy, Olive, Canola Or Cottonseed Qils), Salt.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

9194

Nutrition Facts
ServingSize 1 slice(143g)
Servings Per Container 96

Amgunt Per Serng

Calories 340 Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Valus*
Total Fat 12g 18%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat (g
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 510mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 36g 12%
Dietary Fiber 6g 24%
Sugars 5g
Protein 2

VitaminA 6% # VitaminC 6%

Calcium 30% e lron15%

*Farcent Daily Values are basad on 3 2,000 calone diet
Your dailly values may be higher or lower depending on
your calone needs

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 M/IMA, 2 Equivalent Grains

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

Calomes per gram
Fat% @ Carbohydral= 4 @ Prolein £

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Per Cs. Cube Hx D/L x W
12 070475491948 96 28.5 Ibs. 30 Ibs. 1.68 6x5=30 10.50 x 16.75 x 16.50 1slice (1439g)

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



'Ibdayas Choicem ITALIAN STYLE MINI CHEESE CRESCENT 9()74

3 piece - (502) - 48 servings Per Case

INGREDIENTS: Water, Low Moisture Part N ut"tlon FaCts
Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Servingsze Jpes(141g)
Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Servings Per Container 48
Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,

Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate{Vitamin

Amount Fer Sening
Calories 350 Calories from Fat 120

B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), % Daily Vae”
Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whole Milk, Total Fat 139 20%
Vinegar, Salt), Tomato Paste (Water, Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Tomatoes), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat TransFat 0g

Gluten, Lactic Acid, and Sulfite), Sugar, Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Contains 2% or Less of Pecorino Romano Sodium 3%0Img 16%
Cheese [Imported Pecorino Romano Cheese Total Carbohydrate 349 11%
(Pasteurized Sheep’s Milk, Cheese Cultures, Dietary Fiver 5g 20%
Salt, Enzymes) Starch, Powdered Cellulose to Sugars 6g

prevent Caking], Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein 249
Protein Isolate, Oil (May Contain Soy, Olive,

Canola or Cotton Seed Oils), Yeast, \itamin A 8% ! e Vitamin C 15%
Parmesan Cheese [Imported Parmesan '

i K i o
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese galcmm % i I'ron-1.._.%
‘erceni Dally Vales sre basedon 3 2000 calore def|
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Corn Starch, & Your daly values may be higher or lover dependng on
Powdered Cellulose to prevent Caking], Salt, your calorienceds. .
Garlic, Basil, Oregano, Marjoram, Parsley. e ':;::.1 :-f'j':' g-a':n
ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS: SafFaf | Lesshan | 203 |25
MILK, SOY, WHEAT g'ﬂg'_esbo' 5 :_ess:aq : g-:hj-;g gaoj?g
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: R L R
BAKE: THAW. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place D Fiber 1259 30
crescent on sheet tray, bake for 6-8 minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat T

oven to 375 degrees. Place crescent on sheet tray. Bake for 12-14 minutes. CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 MMA , 2 Equivalent Grains, 1/8 C Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

As of: December 8, 2014

Pack UPC Code Serv. Per Cs. Net Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Size Wt Cube Hx D/L x W
48 070475490743 48 15 16.5 Ibs. 1.01 11x7=77 11 x 14.87 x 10.63 3 pc/50z(141g)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com
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Today’s Choice®

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKE: THAW. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees.
Place crescent on sheet tray, bake for 6-8 minutes. Conventional

Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees. Place crescent on sheet tray.

Bake for 12-14 minutes.

As of: December 8, 2014

TURKEY PEPPERONI MINI CRESCENT

3 piece - (502) - 48 servings Per Case

9073

INGREDIENTS: Water, Low Moisture Part Skim
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour,
Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2},
Folic Acid), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whole
Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Tomato Paste (Water,
Tomatoes), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten,
Lactic Acid, and Sulfite), Turkey Pepperoni (Dark
Turkey Meat, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of
Flavoring, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Cluture,
Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Smoke Flavoring,
Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Sugar,
Contains 2% or less of Pecorino Romano Cheese
[Imported Pecorino Romano Cheese (Pasteurized
Sheep’s Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes)
Starch, Powdered Cellulose to prevent Caking],
Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Oil
(May Contain Soy, Olive, Canola or Cotton Seed
Oils), Yeast, Parmesan Cheese [Imported
Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Corn Starch, &
Powdered Cellulose to prevent Caking], Salt,
Garlic, Basil Oregano, Marjoram, Parsley.
ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 MMA , 2 Equivalent Grain, 1/8 C Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal
Requirements

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3 pes (142g)

Servings Per Container 48

AmouniPerSeving

Calories 340  Calories from Fat 110
% Daily Valus®
Total Fat 13g 20%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 11%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars 6g
Protein 24g
Vitamin A 8% i @ Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 35% { = lron15%

*Fercent Uady Valies are Dased on a £ 00U calone del,
Y owr daify values may behigher or lowerdepending on
yourcalone needs
i Calomes 2000 {2500
TomiFat | Lesstan B3g | 80g
SaiFsi | Lessthan  20g 1" 5g

“Chaolezieml

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Per Cs. Cube H x D/L x W
48 070475490736 48 15 Ibs. 16.5 Ibs. 1.01 11x7=77 11.00 x 14.87 x 10.63 3 pc./5 0z (1429)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com
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Today's Choice-~

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

TURKEY PEPPERONI CRESCENT

(50z) 48 Servings Per Case

BAKE: THAW. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place

crescent on sheet tray, bake for 6-8 minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat
oven to 375 degrees. Place crescent on sheet tray. Bake for 12-14 minutes.

As of: December 12, 2014

Pack
Size

48

UPC Code Serv. Per Cs. Net
Wit
070475490729 48 15

‘Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA

Gross Wt

16.5 Ibs.

9072

INGREDIENTS: Water, Low Moisture Part Skim

Nutrition Facts

Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Skim Milk,

Serving Size 1 pc(1429)

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour,
Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted

Servings Per Container 428

AmountPerSering

Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2},

Folic Acid), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whole

Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Tomato Paste (Water,

Tomatoes), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten,

Lactic Acid, and Sulfite), Turkey Pepperoni (Dark

Turkey Meat, Salt, Contains 2% or less of

Natural Flavoring, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter

Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Smoke

Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid),

Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Pecorino

Romano Cheese [Imported Pecorino Romano
Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep’s Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes) Starch, Powdered

Cellulose to prevent Caking], Modified Wheat

Calories 340 Calories from Fat 110
Total Fat 12g 18%
Saturated Fat 8g 30%
TransFat Og

Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 1%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars 6g

Protein 249

Vitamin A 8% i = Vitamin C 15%

Cakium35% | ! lIron15%

Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Oil (May Contain
Soy, Olive, Canola or Cotton Seed Qils), Yeast,

TerEnila \_».'Vauaane' baedaona 20T calore det
Y our daily values may be higher or lowerdepending an
yourcalonensseds.

Parmesan Cheese [Imported Parmesan Cheese

(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures,

Salt, Enzymes),Corn Starch, & Powdered

Cellulose to prevent Caking], Salt, Enzymes Salt,

Garlic, Basil, Oregano, Marjoram, Parsley.

Calores 20070 2500
Tatal Fat Lesstnan 83g Big
SsiFsl Lessthan g Tiq
Cholesizm Lessthan 3lilimg J00mg
Sodum Lesstan T A00mg L ATlTmg
Tatzl Carbchydsie Jilg IT3g
Dhetsry Fibar g Allg

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Cslomas pergmm

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

raid a Carbchydraied o Fokn

CN CONTRIBUTION
2 MMA , 2GB, 1/8 C Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions
Cube Hx D/IL x W
1.01 11x7=77 11 x 14.87 x 10.63

Serving Size

1 Calzone - (1429)

19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com
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Today’s Choice®

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection Oven: Preheat oven
to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray, bake for 6-9
minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400
degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15
minutes.

Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Bake
for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles and crust is
crisp.

As Of: October 10, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt
Per Cs.
12 070475487118 96 28.5 Ibs.

Wheat Crust

16” SOUTHWEST PIZZA

INGREDIENTS: Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Black Beans (Black Beans, Water, Salt And Ferrous
Gluconate),Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin And Folic Acid), Cheddar
Cheese, (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Atrtificial
Color), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, And
Sulfite), Sugar, American Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt
And Enzymes), Soy Protein Isolate, Diced Jalapenos (Jalapeno
Peppers, Water, Salt, Citric Acid And Calcium Chloride),
Modified Wheat Starch, Cheese Blend [Cheddar Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), American
Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Water, Dry
Cream, Milkfat, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid
{Preservative}, Annatto And Oleoresin Paprika Color (If
Colored), Soy Lecithin {Release Agent}], Yeast, Nacho
Seasoning [Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Whey, Maltodextrin, Cheddar/Romano Cheeses
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey
Protein Concentrate, Lactose, Onion Powder, Palm Oil, Salt,
Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic
Powder, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Turmeric Extract
{Color} Paprika Extract {Color} And Less Than 2% Silicon
Dioxide {Anti-Caking Agent}], Oil (May Contain Soy, Olive,
Canola Or Cottonseed QOils), Salt.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS:
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Gross Wit

30 Ibs.

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2M/MA |, 2BR

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

Case Pallet Pattern
Cube
1.68 6x5=30

Case Dimensions

Hx D/L x W

10.50 x 16.75 x 16.50

8711

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 piece (13 g)

Servings Per Container 96
AmOunt Per Serving

Calories 330 Cal from Fat 100
% Daiy valug'

Total Fat 12g 18%
Satursted Fat 7g 5%
Trang Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 550mg 23%

Total Carbohydrate 35q 12%
Dietary Fiber 63 24%
Sugars 59

Protein 24

Yitamin A 6% e \ViaminC 6%

Calcium 30% o lron 15%

"Percent Daiy Vales are Dased on a 2,000 calorie diet..
Your daily values may ke higher or kower dapending on
yOUr CAIONE Needs.

Calones 2000 2.500
Tatal Fat Less fan 55 BOg
Sat Fat Less fan 209 25
Cholesien Less fan H00mg 300mg
Sodum Less fan 2A00mg 2 400mg
Tatal Carbohydrate 300g 3753
Digtary Finer 25g J0g

Calores per gram
Fa19 e« Caroohydrats 4 & Profein 4

Serving Size

1slice (1349)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



/ Inon 5" TURKEY PEPPERONI PIZZA
]Ddays Ch()lce WITH WHEAT CRUST 72 count 8671

INGREDIENTS: INGREDIENTS: Water,
Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour,
Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid),
Tomato Paste, Wheat Protein Isolate,
Turkey Pepperoni (Dark Turkey Meat,
Salt, Contains 2% or less of Flavoring,
Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Smoke
Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT,
Citric Acid), Sugar, Modified Wheat
Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Yeast,
Canola Oil, Salt, Garlic, Basil, Salt,
Oregano.

Allergen Statement
Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

serving Size 1 pizza(141g)

Servings Per Container 72

Amount ParSening

Calories 330 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Valus*
TotalFat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat &g 25%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 389 12%
Dietary Fiber 69 24%
Sugars 6g
Protein 259
Vitamin A 3% # ‘itamin C 15%
Calcium 30% ® [ron 15%

Cooking Instructions: BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection
Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray, bake
for 6-9 minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees.

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 M/MA, 2 BR, 1/8 Cup Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

*FerceniDally Valies are based om a 2 M0 calore det,
Y aur daily values may be higher o lowerdepanding on
your calome nesds.

Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes.
Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Bake for 6-9
minutes or until cheese bubbles and crust is crisp.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY - ADAPT DIRECTIONS TO
INDIVIDUAL OVENS.

As of October 31, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Seryv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case
Per Cs. Cube
72 070475486715 72 22.5 Ibs. 24 1bs. 1.26

o

Calomes 2000 2,300
Totsl Fat Lessfian G3g B0g
SatFsl _ezziian g iG]
Cholesled | Lzssthan 300mg 300mg
Sedum _ezsiian 2400mg 1 ZAU0mg
Tetal Carochydmie g 3
Leetary riner 21 g

Calomes pergmm

Fail w Carbohydrsiz » Poend

Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Hx D/IL x W
8x6=48 10.87 x 17.00 x 11.75 1 pizza (141g)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com




HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Italian Style Cheese

BAKE: THAW. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees.
Place crescent on sheet tray, bake for 6-8 minutes. Conventional
Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees. Place crescent on sheet tray.

Bake for 12-14 minutes.

As of: December 8, 2014

Pack UPC Code Serv. Per Cs.
Size
12 070475485121 48

Net
Wt

15

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA

Gross Wt

16.5 Ibs.

Crescent

8512

INGREDIENTS:

Nutrition Facts

Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures,

Sering See (141g)

Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched
Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley

Senings PerContainer 48

Amodn Per Sening

Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin

Mononitrate{Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2},

Folic Acid), Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whole

Milk, Vinegar, Salt), Tomato Paste (Water,

Tomatoes), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten,

Lactic Acid, and Sulfite), Sugar, Contains 2% or
Less of Pecorino Romano Cheese [Imported

Pecorino Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep’s

Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes) Starch,
Powdered Cellulose to prevent Caking], Modified

Wheat Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Oil (May

Contain Soy, Olive, Canola or Cotton Seed Oils),
Yeast, Parmesan Cheese [Imported Parmesan

Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Corn Starch, &
Powdered Cellulose to prevent Caking], Salt,
Garlic, Basil, Oregano, Marjoram, Parsley..

Calories 147 Calores from Fat 110
% Daily Valus

Total Fat T3g 20%
Saturated Fat g 3%
Trans Fat (g

Cholesterol J0mg 10%

Sodium 390mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 34g 1%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars bg

Protein 24g !

Vitamin & 8% o Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 30% e [ron TH%

*Paren D3 ¥ Values e based on 32_'}}:' E-ED'EUE'\’

“Yourdaily walues may be nigher of lower depending on
yourcaloe nesds

CaiEE 00 TE
Tod Fal Less man B5g &0g
ALLERGEN STATEMENT: EFFE Lesz¥han ] ]
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT ChESET L& Tan 55Ty 300
S L iari TANKAE 1ADDM
T by 5005 5
VEis FIneT = g

Calones per gram

FE T CEIOAIEE L e EiEn 2

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 MMA , 2GB, 1/8 C Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions
Cube Hx D/IL x W
1.01 11x7=77 11 x 14.87 x 10.63

Serving Size

1 Calzone — (141g) -5 oz

19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



http://www.giorgiofoods.com/

s 8391 5” CHEESE PIZZA WITH WHEAT
{ CRUST 839 1

72 Count
‘ CN

087461
Each 5.00 oz. Wheat pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1/8 Cup Red/Orange

CN Vegetable and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. CN
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA, 05/13)

| c

Copy not for documenting Federal meal requirements

INGREDIENTS:

Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat

Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin And Folic Acid) Tomato Paste (Water, Tomatoes), Wheat Protein

Isolate (Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, And Sulfite), Sugar, Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Yeast, Canola Qil, Salt, Garlic Powder, Basil, Oregano
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray, bake for 6-9 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes.

Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles and crust is crisp.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY - ADAPT DIRECTIONS TO INDIVIDUAL OVENS.

NET WT 22.50 LB KEEP FROZEN

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA
Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com

72 - 5.00 OZ SERVINGS [ ]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pizza(141g)

Semnvings Per Container 72 - -

—— Item # 8391 Vitamin A 8%
Calories 330  Calories from Fat 100 Calories 330 Vitamin C 15%0

—%MIW' N . 0

TomIFa 11 = | Calories from Fat | 100 Calcium 35%
Saturated Fat &g 30% | | Total Fat 119 Iron 15%
TransFat Og Sat Fat 6g

Cholesteral 25mg 8%

Sodium 3%0mg | | Trans Fat 0g Case Count 72
Total Carbohydrate 35 12% | | Cholesterol 25mg Servings per Case | 72
Efg::’-’ E;te' %9 2% || Sodium 390mg | Serving Size 5 0z
Protein 25 Carbohydrate 369 Case Cube 1.26

| - :

Vitamin A 8% o Vitamin C 15% Dietary Fiber 69 GR WT per Case |24
Calcium 35% e/ Iron 15% Sugar 69 Net WT Per Case | 22.5
Voo e e n e e | | Protein 25¢ Pallet Config 8 X6 =48
your caloneneads

Tatal Fat r:;::; ;Ei-;i ;:Jgu

SatFal Lzzsinan 20g Z3g

Cholesiexd _zzsinan A0limg J00mg

Sadum Lzzsinan Z400mg | ZAT0mg

Taotal Carochydsie [i[15] I73g

,.: atary Fibar 53 a0y As of 10/31/2013
L-3MOmeS D Qi

F31% w Csroohydesiz L o Polen




Today's Choice*

INGREDIENTS: Nutrition Facts
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Serving Size 1 pizza (135g)
Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Black Beans (Black Servinos Per Container 72
Beans, Water, Salt And Ferrous Gluconate), Whole Wheat Flour, #
Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Amaunt Fer Sening i

. Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin And Calories 330 Calories from Fat 100
Folic Acid), Cheddar Cheese, (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, 4 Daily Valug
Enzymes, Artificial Color), Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten, Total Fat 11g 1%
Lactic Acid, And Sulfite), Sugar, American Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Saturated Fat fg 0%
Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Water, Dry Cream, Milkfat, Sodium Trans Fat Og
Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid {Preservative}, Annatto And Oleoresin Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Paprika Color (If Colored) Soy Lecithin (Release Agent)], Soy - =

L Protein Isolate, Diced Jalapenos (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Salt, .IS_:‘dllu g' 550:1% T i::j'
Citric Acid And Calcium Chloride), Modified Wheat Starch, Cheese tal Larbo “'ﬂr & 2og 2
Blend [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Digtary Fiber &g 2%
Enzymes), Yeast, Nacho Seasoning [Enriched Bleached Wheat Sugars 5g .
Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Protein 23g :

Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whey, Maltodextrin, Cheddar/Romano

Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Vitamin A E:’" . "."itami?C 6%
.| Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactose, Onion Powder, Palm Oil, ?g{jlu‘mn 39\;{3 e _lron 1:'5:_;‘1 —

] ) Salt, Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic i vt
Heating Instructions: Bake. Keep Frozen. Powder, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Turmeric Extract yourcaoneneods, | g o
Oven Temperatures May Vary _ Adapt Directions To {Color} Paprika Extract {Color} And Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Ualones ] k0]
Individual O {Anti-Caking Agent}], Canola Oil, Salt. Total Fat Lessthan | Gog 20g
naivi Ua.. VEens. . Allergen Statement SalFa‘ﬂ. tass :.131 E-gg 5;%
Convection Oven: Preheat Oven To 325°F. Place Pizza CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT SoaT T T 1 200G 7 400G
On Sheet Tray. Bake for 6 to 9 Minutes. L o e

. . ] = o
Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven To 400°F. Place Pizza Calonzs per gram
. Fatf e Carbohydraie 4 e Protsnd
On Sheet Tray. Bake for 12 to 15 Minutes.
Impingement Oven: Preheat Oven To 400°F. Place Pizza
On Sheet Tray. Bake for 6 to 9 Minutes Or Until Cheese CN CONTRIBUTION:
Bubble And Crust Is Crisp. 2 MIMA, 2 EQUIVALENT GRAINS
Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements
As of: October 31, 2013
Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Per Cs. Cube Hx D/L x W
72 070475483714 72 21.5Ibs. 23 Ibs. 1.26 8x6=48 10.87 x 17 x 11.75 1 pizza (135g)

"

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



T()day’s Ch()icew 5” Pepperoni Pizza with
Whole Wheat Crust

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT:
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part
Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin
and Folic Acid), Tomato Paste,
Pepperoni {Pork, Beef, Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein
Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide,
Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate,
Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium
Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate
(B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6),
Riboflavin (B2), and Cyanocobalamin
(B12)], Salt, Contains 2% or less of
Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring,
Sodium Nitrate, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid},
Wheat Protein Isolate, Sugar, Modified
Wheat Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Yeast,
Canola Oil, Salt, Garlic, Basil, Oregano.

L

Heating Instructions: BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection Oven:
Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray, bake for 6-9
minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place
pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes.

Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Bake for 6-9
minutes or until cheese bubbles and crust is crisp.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY - ADAPT DIRECTIONS TO
INDIVIDUAL OVENS.

As of October 31, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Seryv. Net Wt Gross Wt
Per Cs.
72 070475477942 72 22.5 Ibs. 24 1bs.

e
'y .

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY

7794

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pizza(141q)

Servings Per Container 72

Amount PerSering

Calories 350 Calories from Fat 110

% Daily Valus*

TotalFat 13g 20%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
TransFat g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium £80mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 359 12%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars 69

Protein 24g
Vitamin A 2% e \fitamin C 15%
Calcium 30% = [ron 10%

*FercaniDaily Valies arebased on a I 00 calore det,
Y our daily values may be higher o lowerdepanding on

your calome neads.

Not

Case
Cube

1.26

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 M/MA, 2.BR, 1/8 Cup Red/Orange Veg

for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

Cslomes 2007 2300
Totsl Fat Lzssfhan G3g B0g
SaiFat _zzsinan g Zig
Cholesiex L=z inan A0limg J00mg
Saodum _essinan 2 400mg & Al0mg
Total Carochydsie d0dq I7g
Leatary Fiber 2ag g

Cslores per gesm

F31% w CsrbohydesizL » “mizn d

Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions
Hx D/L x W
8x 6=48 10.87 x 17.00 x 11.75

Serving Size

1 pizza (1419)

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com




Giorgio Foods

PA, 19560, USA

(734) 728-1600
www.giorgiofoods.com

6432BC - CHEEZY BREADSTICKS

(Breadsticks Topped With Mozzarella Cheese, Garlic Seasoning & Butter Flavoring)

Number of Servings: 105

Serving Size One Slice: 40z. (112g)
Case Weight: 26.25Ibs.

Palletized: 42 Cases

Nutrition Facts Panel Ingredients

BREDSTICKS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil,
Nutrition Facts Yeast, Dough Premix [Glucono Delta Lactone, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Dough
N 5 Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of Enzyme, Ascorbic
Serving Size One Slice (113g/40z.) Acid, L. Cysteine, Soy Oil}, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Propionate, With Not More Than 2% Of
Servings Per Container 105 Soybean Oil, And Calcium Silicate Used As Processing Aids], Honey, Inactive Yeast).

P Per Serving TOPPING: Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk,
Calories 280 Calories from fat 100 Cultures And/Or Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent
% Daily Value® Caking, Water, Butter Buds (Maltodextrin, Enzyme Modified Butter, Salt, Dehydrated Butter,

Shortening Powder, Guar Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate, Annatto And Turmeric [For Color]),

Total Fat 11g wh Pasteurized Dried Egg Yolks (Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate Added), Soy Protein
Saturated Fat 6g 30% Isolate, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Yellow #444 (Water, Propylene Glycol, Turmeric,
Trans Fat Og Polysorbate 80).

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodie A0ey ot Allergen Information

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 2g 8% CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg

Sugars 1g

dmsstion. Preparation & Handling Instructions

o s B R R S T s SR T

Vitamin A 6% ® ViaminC 0% Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 9-12 minutes in a 325° -350°

Calcium 35% @ ron 10% convection oven.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
fcalorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

; : Products appear to be cooked but are not and need to be cooked to an internal temp
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Cdodes 2000 2600 of 165°F.
Total Fat Less Than 659 80g
Saturated Fat  Less Than 20g 259 Keep frozen, may be refrigerated.
Cholesterol LessThan 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759 Self Life
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calones Per Gram: ; : 2
Fat9 o Cs:o,,yd,me 4 Protein 4 Shelf Life of product is 180 days when frozen and 5 days when refrigerated.

National School Breakfast/Lunch nutritional information per serving as it applies to this product.

oz equivalent credible
BREADS GRAINS MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE VEGETABLE WHOLE GRAIN
2 2 2 N/A 8g

5/30/2014




Sample Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA)
Products

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton
in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name:  Cheezy Breadsticks Code No.: __6432

Manufacturer: S&F Foods, Inc Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: Bulk/105 count/4oz

[. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount*
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
Mozzarella Cheese Cooked 1.540z X 16/16 1.540z
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount ' 1.540z

*Creditable Amount — Multiply ounces per new portion of creditable Ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If
APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name Dry APP Protein 18%* Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
ISO Cooked .10 X 85% +by 18 4720z
B. Total Creditable APP Amount i & 4720z
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to 20z.
Nearest Y4 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

*#18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

##*Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

' Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4oz

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 20z Equivalent Credible Grains
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a __40z _ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains 2 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared

according to directions,

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations
(7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

m £l ﬂ L\J ‘-,;6"“—'\ President

Signature ’ Title

David W. Spencer 1/02/2014 (734) 728-1600
Printed Name Date Phone Number




GIORGIO FOODS, INC.
o MAIL: P.O.Box 96
~il- TEMPLE, PA 19560
) UPS: 1160 Park Road
Blandon, PA 19510
TEL: 800-330-5705
FAX: 610-9246-7012

SAMPLE PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT: PREPARED GRAINS/BREAD

Product name: Cheezy Breadsticks

Code No: 6432,

Case Weight and Pack Count: 26.251b, 105/40z

List the exact types and weights of each enriched and/or whole grain meal, flour, bran or germ per product
serving:

White Whole Wheat .5730zx28 = 16g

Enriched Flour  .5720z x 28 = 16g

16¢ + 16g = 320/ 16 = 2 oz equivalent grains

1 certify that the above information is true and correct and that one ___ 4oz (specify serving weight)
ready to eat serving of the specified product contains 2 serving(s) of Grains/Breads* for the USDA
Child Nutrition Programs.

" e L\J M . President

SIGNATURE TITLE
_ David W. Spencer 1/02/2014
PRINTED NAME DATE

PHONE NUMBER: (734) 728-1600

*For crediting as a Grains/Bread Component, FNS Child Nutrition Programs require: 1) all grains/breads items
must be enriched or while grain, made from enriched or whole grain and/or flour. If using a cereal it must be
whole grain, enriched, or fortified. Bran and germ are credited the same as enriched or whole grain meal or flour;
2) the exact or minimum amount of creditable grains must be documented to assure that 14.75 grams of creditable
grains equals one grains/breads serving. Grains/Breads may be credited in Y serving increments. See FNS

Instruction 783-1, Rev. 2, to equal 1 serving Grains/Breads, or FNS Food Buying Guide: revised November 2001.
(Product Formulation Statement: Revised 4/08 FNS Southwest Regional Office)



/ 1now 16” WC PEPPERONI PIZZA (SLICED) ITEM 5754
]Dda S hOlce WITH WHEAT CRUST 96 counTt

Nutrition Facts

INGREDIENTS: Water, Low Moisture Part cening oze 1 pece {141g)
Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Servings Per Conlame 98
Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole
Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat STCUTT e sy
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Calories 220 Cal trom Fat 130
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, e ———
Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Pepperoni (Pork, Tofal Faf 155 PR
Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, SEurEiEd FaL 1g e |
Paprika, Dextrose, Spices, Smoke Flavoring, Trans Fat g
Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Tholesteral 0 it
Ascorbate, Flavoring, Garlic Powder, Sodium OlESLETD Mg
Nitrate, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Tomato 20dium 2/Umg 2%
Paste, Wheat Protein Isolate, Sugar, Total Carbohydrae 2og 17 |
Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Lhetary Fiber o £ |
Yeast, Salt, Canola Oil, Garlic, Basil, UGS 0g
Oregano. Protein 24g i
Allergen Statement
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT Vitamin A &% ! VitaminC 20
| LEcum i e [ron 1050
S [T iy e aee Camad on & 2 UL caone aey
CN CONTRIBUTION: Nourr disih vemlivms i b highes e kot demendig o
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: 2 M/IMA, 2 BR, 1/8 C Red/Orange Veg ;:.,cr’-.,';:-_ TEE AT
LASNORET £ L Fac B
Oven Baking: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place Not for Documenting Federal Meal S el Bt c-3
Pizza in the pre-heated oven. Cook for 10 minutes or until Requirements B e L L T e, B
cheese starts to brown. e e O i R i
Oven Temperatures May Vary — Adapt Directions To T S ::}f :;Eg
Individual Ovens. TCalon=a per grem

= AT UEECApieE I Foen g

As of October 31, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Per Cs. Cube Hx D/L x W
12 070475457548 96 30 Ibs. 31.51bs. 1.68 6x5=30 10.50 x 16.75 x 16.50 1slice (1419g)

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



Today’s Choice®

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

16" WEDGE CUT PIZZA

5245

WITH WHEAT CRUST

INGREDIENTS:

Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole
Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid),
Tomato Paste, Wheat Protein Isolate,
Sugar, Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Protein
Isolate, Yeast, Canola Oil, Salt, Garlic,
Basil, Oregano.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

CN CONTRIBUTION:

2 0z. M/MA, 2 Br, 1/8 cup Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal
Requirements

BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet
tray, bake for 6-9 minutes.
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15

minutes.

Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Bake for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles

and crust is crisp.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY — ADAPT DIRECTIONS TO INDIVIDUAL OVENS.
As of October 31, 2013

Pack Size

12

P—

UPC Code

070475452451

Serv.
Per Cs.

96

Net Wt

30 Ibs.

Gross Wt

31.51bs.

Case
Cube

1.68

Pallet Pattern

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1slice (141g)
Servings Per Container %G
MOount = Saming

Calories 330 Calories from Fat 100

W

TotalFat 11g 1%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol 25mg &%

Sodium £00mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 35 12%
Dietary Fiber 5 20%
Sugars 6g

Protein 24g
Vitamin A 8% i w VitaminC 20%

Calcium 35% i e lron15%

ascani Daly Valss sm hassdon 3 Z00] caore diaf,
Yourdaiy vaiuss may be Fgher or lower deoandng on
yaur calore maads

Calomés | 200U 712300
ol Fat Lsssman | 02g dig
L Cesewhan 1 209 T 50 ]
TCriolEsEa | Lessman | J00mg T J00mg
Sadwr T LesiRaN | LAUTT] ) Za0lmg
[ ToEICarbande®E 11 B EFET
| ety rber = 0]
Calomas pargram

F3tY Carbomda & & ProER

Case Dimensions

Serving Size

Hx D/IL x W

6x5=30

10.50 x 16.75 x 16.50

1 slice (141qg)

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



Preparation & Handling Instructions

Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 8 - 10 minutes in a 350°F in a
convection oven.

Products appear to be cooked but are not and need to be cooked to
an internal temperature of 165°F.

Keep frozen, may be refrigerated.

Shelf Life of product is 180 days when frozen and 5 days when
refrigerated.

October 31, 2013

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt
Per Cs.
72 070475451935 72 18.9 Ibs. 20.4 Ibs.

W Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA

4.2 OZ PEPPERONI STROMBOLI ¢2cm

(Pepperoni & Mozzarella Cheese In A Golden Crust)

5193

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size One Stromboli 4,20z (118g)

Ingredients
Servings Per Container 72

Crust: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,

|
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Amount Per Serving

Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dry Yeast, Calories 330 Calories from fat 110

Baking Soda, Baking Powder, Salt,

Pasteurized Dried Egg Yolks (Less Than 2% % Dally Value!

Sodium Silicoaluminate Added). Total Fat 129 18%

Filling: Pepperoni (Pork And Beef, Salt, Saturated Fat 49 20%

Spices, Dextrose, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Trans Fat 0Og

Fl_a\_lorlng, Lactic Aud, Starter Culture_, &_‘,odlu_m Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Nitrite), Pepperoni, BHA, BHT, And Citric Acid -

Added To Help Protect Flavor (Pork, Beef, Sodium 650mg 27%

Sallt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%

Culture, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Flavorings, Dietary Fiber 3g 12%

Sodium N|tr|te_, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Sugars 4g

Reduced Sodium Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese Protein 199

(Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized P I

Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], SYE

Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch?. ] Vinmih % T Vel ©2W
Calcium 25% ® jon 20%

Potassium Chloride*, *Ingredients Not In
Regular Mozzarella Cheese), Water, Low
Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese

"Percent Dally Values are based on & 2,000 calone |
diel. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, EW; %220 é;)o
oge IGEI Fal ess Than
Enzymes), Modified Food St'arch. Satursted Fat  Less Than 209 259
CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg Cholesterol Less Than 300mg  300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 59 309
EQUIVALENT VALUES Calones Per Gram:
2 MMA , 2GB Fato Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Not for Documenting Federal Meal
Requirements
Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions Serving Size
Cube Hx D/L x W
0.90 11x7=77 10.25 x 14..50 x 10.50 1 Stromboli (4.2 0z) 118g
Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610-926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com



http://www.giorgiofoods.com/

Giorgio Foods

Temple, PA, 19560, USA
(734) 728-1600
www.giorgiofoods.com

4112 PEPPERONI PIZZA
(Mozzarella Cheese, A Zesty Sauce & Pepperoni on a Golden Whole Grain Crust)

Number of Servings: 96

Serving Size One Slice: 50z (142)
Weight: 30 Ib per case
Palletized: 42 Cases

Nutrition Facts Panel Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
=g= Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar,
Nutrition Facts Soybean Oil, Instant Dry Yeast, Salt, Baking Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate), Baking
Serving Size One Slice 50z (142g) Powder (Corn Starch, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Acid
Servings Per Container 96 Phosphate), Pasteurized Dried Egg Yolks (Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate
: Added). Basting: Soybean Oil. CHEESE: Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Amount Per Serving (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cultures And/Or Milk Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), May Contain
Calories 360 Calories from fat 150 Powdered Cellulose To Prevent Caking. SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning
— (Sugar, Salt, Natural Spices [White Pepper, Aniseed, Black Pepper, Red Pepper] And
% Daily Value* Herbs [Oregano, Basil], Dehydrated Garlic, Onion, And Soybean Oil), Soy Protein
Total Fat 17g 26% Isolate. PEPPERONI: BHA And BHT With Citric Acid Added To Help Protect Flavor,
Saturated Fat 6g 30% Natural _Smoke Flf_:lvor Adqled (P_ork, Beef, Salt, Spic_es, L_actic Acid Sta_lrter Culture,
T £ Oleoresin Of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid, May Contain: Dextrose,
fons Fat 09 Flavoring, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate), PEPPERONI (Pork And Beef,
Cholesterol 35mg 12% Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Flavoring, Lactic Acid, Starter Culture,
Sodium 620mg 26% Sodium Nitrite).
Total Carbohydrate 34g 1%
o dae B o Allergen Information
Sugars 79
Protein 19g CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg
R A R S A
. 0, . ., . 0, - - -
e rme s Preparation & Handling Instructions
Calcium 20% ® jron 10%
“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 8 - 10 minutes in a 350°F in a
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower convection oven.

depending on your calorie needs:
Calories 2,000 2,500

Toal Fat Tess Than 859 809 | Products appear to be cooked but are not and need to be cooked to an

Saturated Fat  Less Than 20g 259 internal temperature of 165°F.
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg i
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Keep frozen, may be refrigerated.

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories Per Gram: H
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4 She If Llfe

Shelf Life of product is 180 days when frozen and 5 days when refrigerated.
12/04/2014
oz equivalent credible
BREADS GRAINS MEAT ALTERNATE VEGETABLE WHOLE GRAIN
2 2 2 1/8 189




- Giorgio Foods
Temple, PA, 19560, USA
(734) 728-1600
www.giorgiofoods.com

4109 CHEESE PIZZA
(Mozzarella Cheese & A Zesty Sauce on a Golden Whole Grain Crust)

Number of Servings: 96

Serving Size One Slice: 50z (142)
Weight: 30 Ib per case
Palletized: 42 Cases

Nutrition Facts Panel Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Nutrition Facts Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Serving Size One Slice 50z (142g) Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dry Yeast, Baking Soda, Baking Powder, Salt, Pasteurized

Dried Egg Yolks (Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate Added). CHEESE: Low-

Socvioge Par Siwituer. 38 Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cultures And/Or Milk

Amount Per Serving Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), May Contain Powdered Cellulose To Prevent Caking.
" See fom fat 120 SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning (Sugar, Salt, Natural Spices [White

Callo_nes 330_Calones i _a_‘__ﬁ Pepper, Aniseed, Black Pepper, Red Pepper] And Herbs [Oregano, Basil],

% Daily Value* Dehydrated Garlic, Onion, And Soybean Qil), Soy Protein Isolate.

Total Fat 13g 20%

Saturated Fat 6g 30% .

Trans Fat Og Allergen Information

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 580mg 24% CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg

Total Carbohydrate 34g 1%

Dietary Fiber 4g 16%

2 Preparation & Handling Instructions
ugars 79

Protein 19g Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 8 - 10 minutes in a 350°F in a
convection oven.

Vitamin A 10% ® \/itamin C 20%

Calcium 35% ® jron 8% Products appear to be cooked but are not and need to be cooked to an

ercent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie internal temperatu re of 165°F.
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower

depending on your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500 Keep frozen, may be refrigerated.

Total Fat Tess Than 659

Saturated Fat  Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300mg . . .
Sodil Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg
i g Preparation & Handling Instructions

Dietary Fiber 25 309

RIS PO S , Shelf Life of product is 180 days when frozen and 5 days when refrigerated.
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

12/04/2014
oz equivalent credible
BREADS GRAINS MEAT ALTERNATE VEGETABLE WHOLE GRAIN

2 2 2 118 18g




’H)day’s ChOiCC“‘” 16" WC TURKEY PEPPERONI PIZZA

(T) (Sliced) With Wheat Crust

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

BAKE: KEEP FROZEN. Convection Oven: Preheat oven
to 325 degrees. Place pizza on sheet tray, bake for 6-9

minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees.

Place pizza on sheet tray. Bake for 12-15 minutes.
Impingement Oven: Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Bake
for 6-9 minutes or until cheese bubbles and crust is crisp.

OVEN TEMPERATURES MAY VARY — ADAPT
DIRECTIONS TO INDIVIDUAL OVENS.

As Of: May 1, 2014

Pack Size UPC Code Serv. Net Wt Gross Wt
Per Cs.
12 070475480713 96 30 Ibs. 31.5Ibs.

8071

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat
Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Turkey
Pepperoni (Dark Turkey Meat, Salt,
Contains 2% or less of Flavoring,
Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Smoke
Flavoring Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric
Acid), Tomato Paste, Wheat Protein
Isolate, Sugar, Soy Protein Isolate,
Modified Wheat Starch, Yeast, Salt,
Canola Oil, Salt, Garlic, Basil, Oregano.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS:
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 slice(141g)

Servings Per Container 95

AmountPer Serving

Calories 330 Calonies from Fat 90
% Daaily Valua®

Total Fat 10g 15%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 430mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 35g 12%

Digtary Fiber 5g 20%

Sugars Bg

Frotein 2 i

Vitamin& 8% e VitaminC 20%

Calcium 30% & lron15%

CN CONTRIBUTION:
2 M/IMA , 2 BR, 1/8 Cup Red/Orange Veg

Not for Documenting Federal Meal Requirements

your calorie neaeds.

*Parcant Daily Values sre based on 32,000 calorie dief,
four daily values may be higher or lower depending on

Csanes 2 00d i
Total Fat _zzzfran G3g Ailg
SatFat _ezsthan 20g Fig
Chalesiers _zzztian J0img J00mg
Sodum _ezsthan 2 400mg T ATTmg
Tolal Carbohydrale g d73q
Deatary Fiber 2ag dilg

Cslomes pergram

cst% e Carpohydrsiz £ e Frolzm d

Case Pallet Pattern Case Dimensions
Cube Hx D/IL x W
2.06 6x5=30 12.75 x 16.75 x 16.63

Serving Size

1 piece (141g)

Giorgio Foods, Inc. P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA 19560 USA Phone: (610) 926-2139 Fax: (610) 926-7012 Web: www.giorgiofoods.com




GIORGIO FOODS, INC.
0 MAIL: P.O. Box 96
~ o TEMPLE, PA 19560
[ UPS: 1160 Park Road
Blandon, PA 19510
TEL: 800-330-5705
FAX: 610-926-7012

SAMPLE PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT: PREPARED GRAINS/BREAD

Product name: _ 16" WC Turkey Pepperoni Pizza (Sliced) with Wheat Crust

Code No: 8071

Case Weight and Pack Count: Net case weight 30 Ibs and Pack Count 12/96 count

List the exact types and weights of each enriched and/or whole grain meal, flour, bran or germ per product
serving:

Whole Wheat Flour 20.14

Enriched White Flour 13.12

I certify that the above information is true and correctand thatone _ 50z (specify serving weight)
ready to eat serving of the specified product contains 2 0z equivalent of Grains* for the USDA
Child Nutrition Programs.
P L L
ik QC danspach@giorgiofoods.com

SIGNATURE TITLE EMAIL

David Anspach 1/6/15
PRINTED NAME DATE

PHONE NUMBER: 610-916-8344

*For crediting as a Grains/Bread Component, FNS Child Nutrition Programs require: 1) all grains/breads
items must be enriched or while grain, made from enriched or whole grain and/or flour. If using a cereal it
must be whole grain, enriched, or fortified. Bran and germ are credited the same as enriched or whole grain
meal or flour; 2) the exact or minimum amount of creditable grains must be documented to assure that 16
grams of creditable grains equals one grains/breads serving. Grains/Breads may be credited in ¥ serving
increments. See FNS Instruction 783-1, Rev. 2, to equal 1 serving Grains/Breads, or FNS Food Buying

Guide: revised November 2001.
(Product Formulation Statement: Revised 4/08 FNS Southwest Regional Office)


DSchadler
Stamp


Sample Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA)
Products

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton
in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: 16” WC Turkey Pepperoni Pizza (Sliced) with Wheat Crust _ Code No.: 8071
Manufacturer: Giorgio Foods Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: 12/96 count/5 oz
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount*
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
Cheese, Mozzarella 1.25 X 1 1.25
Pepperoni 0.36 X 1 0.36
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount ' 1.61

*Creditable Amount — Multiply ounces per new portion of creditable Ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If
APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
Soy Pro Isol, Profam 875 0.0818 X 86 + by 18 0.391
X + by 18
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount' 0.391
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to 2
Nearest ¥4 02)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

' Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 0z meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 50z

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and thata __5  ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains _ 2 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared
according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations
(7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

A 1 ml—— Qc

Signature Title

David Anspach 1/6/15 610-916-8344
Printed Name Date Phone Number
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